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Mr. Rick Welch, Superintendent
Stoneco Inc.
2364 Richey Road
Convoy, Ohio 45832

Dear Mr. Welch:

Thank you for your November 1, 2012, response to Ohio EPA's October 23, 2012,
Notice of Violation (NOV) letter. You submitted documentation including your universal
waste training outline, waste lamp shipping papers and invoices, and photos of closed
and properly labeled and dated containers for waste lamps.

My review of this documentation reveals that, on November 1, 2012, Stoneco Inc. Plant
Number 6 (S6) adequately demonstrated abatement of five violations including:

Universal Waste Packaging - Lamps
OAC Rule 3745-273-13(D)(1)

2.	 Universal Waste Labeling - Lamps
OAC Rule 3745-273-14(E)

Accumulation Time for Universal Waste - Lamps
OAC Rule 3745-273-15(C)

4.	 Accumulation Time for Universal Waste - Lamps
OAC Rule 3745-273-15(A)
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Universal Waste Employee Training
OAC Rule 3745-273-16

These violations were discovered during my October 17, 2012, inspection.
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If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (419) 373-3074.

Sincerely,

14qiok
Don North
District Representative
Division of Materials and Waste Management
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Enclosure

pc:	 TIèn.Weaver,DMWM,NWDO (hard copy) 7
Cindy Lohibach, DMWM, NWDO
Ryan Stillings, Safety Manager, Stoneco
Pete Thomas, Safety Manager, Stoneco
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